The project entitled “Development of Modern Reeling Machine and Its Use for Quality and Quantity 
Raw Silk Production in the Field Level” was approved in May 2017 and signed between Bangladesh 
Sericulture Research and Training Institute (BSRTI) and PIU-BARC, NATP 2 authority. Total estimated 
cost of the project was  Tk.1536045.00 (Fifteen Lac thirty six thousand and forty five) only. The main 
objectives of the study was: 

 To produce quality raw silk through developing modern reeling machine. 
 To improve renditta. 
 To minimize the reeling cost. 

The reeling machine and technologies which are mostly used in Bangladesh are not suitable for quality